Hh-<sRELsns s SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

IE'

KAV VEEAYOT

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LY2-3300

= R CONTENTS Page

IV CREB&EI— FREE®E  MTSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system «ssrseeemreesieiencn. 1
A & i+ B B OAM bed & IS ACCOSSOMIES ~wrrrrrerasrererruatittiiiintnan e et s rnasasrrasanans 2
- b . SEWINg MeChaniSm «----rerrerrrmrs ettt b 4
MEMEN, Tt M Stich length regulator & Lower feed mechanism «=---s-ssereseeeseieeicnanns, 6
D £ # 3% ) M W Upper feed mechanism =« sttt et sssssesssssenannns 8
(E] # A b M Prosser fO0t MEChAnISm ==«+teserrestrmmoieiiiiitiisiiicarttirrresrrreassrrsassranas 10
% h -] H  Oil lubrication MeChANISIM +==rwrsssserrretrtrniiiiiieriieii ettt rraerrrrraes 12
@ ft m B ACCESSOMI@E +++++ts++trsmsrmermessersersseassaasesasastsnsassesansomessassenssessesssanssosans 14
-} | IRE@X eveorvrcatmcemnrarnrarrsarraasrensrantatsenssonsrasassressestsesssternsansstossraisessorions 16

P-197A 199611




AARBALR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Rt

e @\
%
2%
2




A ZEfsEE
ARM BED& TT'S ACCESSORIES
Fig. Z&& fBmI— F o o5 F 8%
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R EH Description Amt.Reg.
=3
[a=}
Al MG33ADBT3 I "IN Ve vereenents 011 shield plate-- - vrreevrevenvenin 1
A2 MO1100004 #° A" 4wE7° 5944 --- - - Screw 11/64(40)x8 - v rvvreeirin 5
A3 MI1106004 7733445 - -v--mvrvn-- Screw 11/84(A0)%8:rvvreeimieeiinine . 1
A4 MFO3A0584 FUE™ VAN = reevrvenes Thread take-up cover----:-oreremrvneiian... 1
Ab MI1108001 PARS"-ve-rvvverinnns Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5- - vvrevreiiiiiiinn 1
AB M91305080 +---------iiienns Rubber plug 13-«--rvvreerivinnn 1
Al MF10AQ180 A7 ---rvvmenenns Three hole thread guide------- -crveveenrnnnes 1
A8 MI1116002 b7 - -vmmremiens Screw 11/64{40)x8-- v vvveviveiiin 1
A9 MF3BAT1BO AbFufd--rvvvereeeenss Thread guide (arm top)---«----voormereveniann. 1
A0 MGAZADTET AR vrernrnneninns Thread GUide: -« - -« rrrrrrrmrrereenneeinn 1
A1 M90S09003 ThEFEF™ - vvvrernenens Screw 9/64(40)xB------ v er e 3
Al2 maaAosgo 3]7‘9 ................ Arm s:lde COVRP -~ == B R R 1
A13 MO1605045 WRIfYpe vvervnrerens Thumb nut 1/4(40) - reveevnirioiiiiiana. 1
Al4 MTB0AQB0Z VOUR A-erreerrvennn Thumb nut revolution stopper: . --:eevrrvnenens 1
A15 MF43C0245 TAAN" 4 -r-rvvrerrees Thread tension spring-«---«---+-rrevvervvinans 1
A1B MM11A0556 FA9A AL v ev v v e e Thread tension releasing discs:--:r-rvrvevenes 1
A17 M30204060 E°r----reereieneninnn Thread tension releasing ping2x28.4.--.-.--.. 1
A18 MF10A0556 FI0iH 5 cvvrvnnonen Thread tension diseg-- -« covevrcrainninonn, 2
419 MF10A0553 FIOSR™ 0 cvvvvovvrenes Thread tension stud---: -« coveveninieeinenn 1
A20 MF12B0187 ARMIA 4 - vvevnrenns Thread take-up spring:---: r-cevevriaieeaonn. 1
A21 MF10A0709 77933 -vvvrenvneannen Thread tension regulator bushing---«---c-vu0n. 1
A22 MIDA01002 kg™ v vrreiienaantn Screw 9/64(40)xd- -+ - i 1
A23 M91508001 }.j*-‘/* ................ Set screw 15/64(28)x6 ......................... 1
A24 MOS0A0T8T ARFud e e reerenennns Thread guide: - - e rrmrerrarrananniaaanas 1
A25 MAT10T002 kg™ vmvvernnennen Screw 11/64(40)%5.B--------- - vmvennienns 2
A28 MG30A0GOT MWIAG- v vvrrennnns Cloth guide plate------ - roeveveiininns 1
AZ7 MS0625053 N A" - vrierenns Sprmg washer for teg 6---------- -+ revninn. 1
A28 MGASADA2E HHIT- - - oo vne e e L@ v r v r v s v mme e b e e 1
A28 M30B04002 k735" -----vrevinnns Screw 3/32(BB)X2.2: - e 2
A30 MF10AQ4T1 45N 4 - cnvrrenenenn Spring for slide plate---------evverereeonnns 1
A31 — 2,\"1},{9 ............... S]"ide p'late .................................. 1
A32 MF26BOI0T AUf&--vvrmermeennnns Needle plate (B2.B)-«--rvrivvineinninnins, 1
A33 MIT102011 ¥4 - erereeenns Screw 11/B84(40)%xB.5 -+ rvrvnvneiiiiiiiiian, 2
A34 MG43A1181 {b?ﬁ{ ............... Thread gu-|de .................................. 1
A35 MI1106003 SREFAS - -vverennnns Screw 11/64(40)X20 -+ rrrrierianiniinins 3
A36 Mg1182080 t/ ................... Rubber p'lug ¢11 a ............................ 2
A37 m33A0830 :},){9 ................. Face p]ate .................................... 1
AS01 MGI3EG210 FIObYF967-c-over e e Thread tension regutator complete - --+--«---- 1
AS02 MF10EQ470 ZATU45IZ57- o vvvvee e Slide plate complete-----------cnvevvicnnnnns 1

3 LY2-3300




RN
SEWING MECHANISM




B &

i
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig. B® B@I—F . EAR
No. Mod Parts.No. B WA Description Ant.Reg.
L]
[++]
B40 MFEOAQTA2 5« ---roverenienes Cap for needie bar bushing{upper}------------- I
B4 MF10A2740 JIhp--c-vvrvervrenres Felt for needle bar bushing(upper)------------ 1
B42 MFGOAOBE3 NJE AT v v v e Needle bar bushing{upper)------«---rro-reeees 1
B43 L Needle Bar:-«««rrrverrmemrraree e i
B44 MF20A0664 NJK" AN - -cvveeees Needls bar bushing(under)-----«----xeeeenoeees 1
B45 MGA2A0181 AP - -mmeeree e Tread guide for ngedle bar----:-- vnveveevennn- 1
B4E MOOB15002 EFAS" - rovem e Screw 1/8(44)x8. 5 v iverairirrioriorioonins 1
B47 MG37A0128 Y\ DPX17-22------- Needle DPXI7H22: - -eroverrereirnienrasiina. 1
B48 MI1513001 PRS- v vvevmevmmeenn Set screw 15/64(28)X10: < crvemeerirariin, 4
B49 MI1802006 L34~ # ot--v------- Serew 9/32(28)x14- - v i 1
B50 MI1606O0T PARY e cerrorrranennns Set screw 1/4{(40)xB----------eriainane 3
851 MFBOA1383 47079357 v vvenriees Crank assy.-«-rrorercmrcommam e 1
B52 MFBOAQBEZ Fu(F - vrvvrereners Needle bar connecting Yink guide---------+v:-: 1
853 MF30A0325 j’aj? ................. Square b'lock .................................. ‘l
BS54 MI1106004 7°F9445 v orvreeennns Screw 11/64(40)x8« v v-rmmrmmemeieee 2
B55 MFBOA0232 00" JASMES™ W)3s5 .- - Bushing for arm shaft (left)----------cvoovene 1
B56 MVBBAQTAD TIbb---rrverereereres T T 1
B57 MGE0AOTA0 FIMpr-rrrrmrvrnseesss =7 T T U 1
B58 MO1602001 FAFY"---vmevvrrneenes Set screw 1/4(40)xd-«----c-rrvoeiiianies 2
B59 MFB0AG362 A5-9357- - rvvrrrer-- Collar for arm shaft assy.----«--reererenreens 1
Beo msaAozso IjIJ:'J'a ................ Arm shaft .................................... 1
B61 MI1610001 PARST +vrereecvenies Set screw 1/4(40)x7------ - -riiiiiniie 8
B62 M20320065 C h"4h4o 7439 20----C-type stop 1ing 20---------vovevrvnrnrenenne, 1
B&3 MFGOATTA0 JIRp::rvvrvervorrnens 7 1
864 MF60A0700 t‘/?{ah‘* ............. Spring for feed CAM - " " s s rerearrrearannanns '|
B6S MO1506001 PAFY™ e vrnvmreninnnns Set screw 15/64(28)x7- - vt 2
B66 MG33A0233 AT HARER ST - Bushing for arm shaft (right).«-.-covovevenen 1
BGT MF60A2740 71‘,}. ................. Felt ......................................... ‘|
B68 MG33E0BB2 7°-U-438F- -+ cvnerenn. PUTTBY BESY. = rrrrrrrerrraeenrancaaenacnionnns 1
B§9 MA1502002 ES45" rvrvmrrnenrnns Set screw 15/64{28)X12 - e e rninernianine.n, 2
870 M92201003 wAEFRS" - - - ome e Screw 11/32(28)x10: v rveerii et 1
B71 MEBEBOT44 Z4R509p" - - vvvovevens Feed forked connecting rod«----------ee-vnees 1
B72 m33A0384 b)tl’j]‘/ ............... Crank rod BSSY. -ty H
B73 MA0Q0A0B0 Eyerrrverarararrrans PAe + s v e et srn e e 1
B74 MQT0A0521 475" JAONGSGT v v ee e o Vertical shaft busing assy.-------reovereerees !
B75 MFBOAQTA0 FINb-ccvvrvvrvrnrrnns [ T 3
B76 MOSOAQTAB EFr-crrverrrereriens 0F) WIGK- - cmmrrrremr e 2
B?T m50A0520 9;«3/*7 ................ Vertica] Shaft ................................ 1
B78 MFB7B0522 47 PAoNoisz--vvn v Vertical shaft bushing assy.:---:-reovrvrmevees 1
B79 MG3TBO452 Yo oz a3br- -~ - Rotating hook shaft bushing (right)assy.------ 1
B8O MIT1100071 BARY v erevierienns Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5 - v rvereererianien, 1
B81 MO1503001 MARS"-crrvvrrereeanns Set screw 15/64(28)x84. 5+ v vvererieneniaiinn, 2
382 MF30A0352 ,’7_9‘97 .............. Thrust co]]ar ................................. 1
833 m50A0450 /9/ 9 ................ Rotat-ing hOOk shaft .......................... 1
B34 MO1118002 k34"« -vrremerrnes Screw 11/84(40)x10 +-vevrevrrrrieennreeenen. 1
B85 MF20A0229 OFA TR A v emmeeenes Rotating hook positioner-«:: -orevrrrrareneen. 1
B86 M30801006 k54" # oht---v------ Screw M3x0.35x9.5- +crrie i 1
BB? mavo?oo |y»?*n * .............. Spr-'lng ........................................ 1
B88 MGBOAT451 #4° Hﬂt&")?-j:r ----- Rotating hook shaft bushing({left)}:--+ -+ evo--- 1
B89 M91103002 t * ................ sCrew 1]/64(40))(5 ............................. 2
890 MF25B0120 79347 HSM-A(3):----- Rotating hook complate HSM-A(3):----c-vverevnn 1
891 MF25B0123 *“t‘ ................ Bobb-in ........................................ 1
Bg2 MF25E1125 F b ur=Z-ocerveenens Bobbin case complete::-:«-ererrriiaiiiiaiaen 1
B903 MFSTEQS80 Fub yASIZsT o vve v Thread take-up lever complete:- -« eocroerrves 1
B904 MG33EQTB0 AVFA ST v eevrer e Upper feed 1ifting cam-----------crevveenennns 1
BS05 MFO1E0331 AN Aysss-cvvvvrer Bevel gear for arm shaft-------:-oveevrainannn 1
B906 MFO1EQ332 AN ARSZS7-- - v - Bevel gear for arm shaft-------v-v--murannnss 1

L.Y2-3300




KEEFAEN, kYR
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

101 102 (101)(1013104 105 106
100

136
131 135

1
- 37
(101)(134) l (131) 138 139

ge=s

{139) (138) (140) 143 {131)




C REWM. T
STITCH LEN

D Eis
G

TH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. Z8 8bfa 3 — K — AR
No. Mod Parts.No. L Description Amt Reg.
>
[-=3
cio0 MO0T20063 &l .o SEb PINrerrrrrrirrrrirnriiiriianiiesianen i
Cid MI1G1B002 kg™ revrneneenns Screw 15/64(28)x8 Berverririi . 5
C102 MG33A0S10 Yph- - LAk e s crer e e e iiie it 1
c103 MG33A0TBT AYYY e Eccentric pin. e e, 1
c104 MG33A0B30 4 YWy Fe e Set PN e e 1
C105 MG33A0291 AZUFAOEWHL: - - v - Feed regulator complete--------------«:-s 1
C106 MO1502002 k535" --v-vvvreenis Set screw 15/64(28)x12---------vvoennns 1
¢107 MFB0A1640 /YF0byss”------- -+ Stitch length regulator screw------------ 1
cl108 MFOBAQS72 WHREN - overerierens SPPing: -« oo 1
ci09 MF30A0862 k°ye-vvvvevenerirnens Stopper pin for stitch lemgth----vvv--o- 1
c110 M31000085 Vx5 1A PIQA- - --t O-ring( @ 10) (1AP10A) -+ v v v ienien e 1
ct11 MGI3A0631 oo Dial for stitch legulator--«--rv-evvnvvens 1
c112 M81209002 EF45" - --rerrreeeens Screw 3/16(28)x8 -+ v 1
c113 MS1184080 2 Aty - reevererierens Rubber plug @¢13.5- - rrovrevrvravaaennn 1
C114 MO1515002 b5 - v-vrveeenens Screw 15/64{28)x10- - vvvvrivrmianiins 2
C115 MO1207003 WAESHS " reerrrerrerens Screw 3/16(28)x6.6- - o rriieaane 1
¢116 MF30A0B32 RAART " JLNT—sveeeerees Reverse swing lever:-«-«:cvrereerernnn. 1
C117 MO5003053 M ath Feovrreeeaitn Spring washer -«crtevirerorieiireniiaenia 1
c118 MFBOAQB33 ZAARY Yot cvernernrs Reverse stitch lever shaft--- -c-vvvovvvnt 1
c118 M91501007 ML+ A odf- ... Screw 15/64(28)x14. 5« -v arrernenannnn, 1
¢120 MGA1E1635 R{ART /07 I ver- - Stitch length regulator assy. -+ c-vcroe: 1
€121 MEBOADBTZ WATENTRe e rvrnereennn. el L 1
122 MI1106004 7°7443 v rvereennns Screw 11/64(40)x8- - ovvevrnnnannn. 4
€123 MG33A0361 jll)'j]‘* ................ Spr-'ng holder--rerreerenesiriianiesen e 1
£124 MG33A0281 A9S 4HI9R" -« v v Faed Bar: - c rereerearatoniaioaiioncee, 1
C125 MOOBOBOO2Z £33 -+ vrrverrerenns Screw 1/8(44)XB -+ v rrvrenrnnracraninnie, 2
c126 MF]0A0104 ;19!) .................. Feed dog ................................. 1
c127 MGIIA0283 AN AHRIS e e et Feed bar holder stud------------ - oevn 1
c128 MT0535065 EA™F MAZ §evevrverrns E-type stop ring §----- - orrvriinnn 1
€129 MI1203002 k343" rvrrnrernns Screw 3/16(28)x16- - - -oroeiia i 2
£130 MG30AD278 A{A{APUHT ES"UH347- - - Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.---««--- 1
13 MG33A0285 AJYS Jdok- v menns Feed rock shaft bushing:--«c«-evvevvnenns 4
C132 MG33A0284 APYF dvervrevvnranns Feed rock shaft:« e oevierininniiaennn, 1
£133 MI1603003 TREFRY - rvvevrrranns Screw 1/4(24)x1G- - -rvveiniiiiaen 1
134 MIOODA0BD koY vrrvernranerrnens PaMesev s rorrorsacsinnianinsoninassnssanens 9
£135 MG30BO306 AYVZp I0F " F3b7- -0 ---- Feed 1ifting & rock shaft crank assy. 1
C136 MFBOAD3E2 A5-85hF -« vrreeeeenss Collar @assy. - revrrrerinarrionriosiannns 2
C137 MI1602001 PARY™ - evrevenenenns Set screw 1/4(400xd- -+ v enreriinnnnn 4
0138 M91502050 ﬂ‘n’* ................ Washer¢20_5 ............................. 2
c139 M30315065 CH™#pADy 939 15+ - C-type Stop 14ng 15- -« - --revrmrvernnnien. 2
G140 MI1513001 MY - c-vrvemneiinnns Set screw 15/64(28)X10------------cvnenns 2
c1 M91204003 SALFEY - e Screw 3/16(28)x12--- -+ veerenien e 2
C142 MFT0A02T7 339440495 ° 3344347 - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy. 1
C143 MGI3A1284 AU He e Feed 1ifting rock shaft------ceovvvevenenn 1
Ci44 MI1112002 E535%-rrvvreenr-ns Screw 11/64¢40)x12- - vcrerreereerannann, 1
C145 MF7QE0276 339 #4U5 k94347 Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(left)assy. 1
LY2-3300




O LEBxx)) #iE
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

151 152

153
154 (154) 157

o 155/ (155)

= 156 160 161

162 163 154

150 Ll
(150)._@r Q¥ 08

TR
(807) i

L 17 2R

1]

159

o)
L B
3 flll‘-"ﬁ@’% 180 '%8

178179 Tk . J N, .
o D
/ : ik g
- 182 i
T S

e

Q’.‘,’;-f‘-—-._—”

(167) "~ 183

L— 170

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

(197) 197 196 195 194 {181) 186 185 184




D &by

Hm
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

Fig. QEE BRI -FK ] . ﬁmg
No. Mod Parts.No. B &R Description Ant_Reg.
L]
[~=]
D150 MA1108004 7° 79445 ---------- o - Screw T1/64(40)xB. -+ --vrvevvevvnnin 4
0151 M31801035 wezgy™-----rvneennnn Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)x31--+---------- 1
D152 MI1802045 FHp--c-v-vvrvammennes NUE 9732(28) cvrmrrerrnnieieni e 2
D153 MG33A0261 AYTFIFEYF A----vvvo-s Presser regulating bracket-«--««ovvvevvrnonnn. 1
D154 MA1108001 $Agy™-v-vvrevrenns Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5- -« vcevvmeeiannninns 4
D155 MGI3A0833 & 397" 39 Adh- - - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft bushing--------------. 2
D156 MI1603003 whEFRS " --vremienn e Screw 1/4(24)x16- oo 2
D157 MG30A0463 307"y~ 39r" 97" 3491 Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank (right)assy..---- 1
D158 M91572045 U Fup BXO. 75 ------ - U-nut Bx0. 75+ e 1
D155 MI0601050 Zh "+ %"% G- vvcvvev v WaSher B« -- - - crenrieranreeiaaiananannins 2?
D160 MG33A0956 Loethy--ovvereenen Feed connecting crank rod-«-» acveeeriavnnnn 1
D161 MI1551010 MrodB Nbe-ovverenees Hinged screw MBX24- .-« v, 1
D152 MFBOAOTOO t‘f’)‘{an"* ............. Spr-ing for‘ fe‘!t stopper ....................... 1
D163 MG30BOTA0 TThh- v -vvvrvvvrmrens FElb v v rmerererarnmneriraiainnsesrninaneennn 1
D164 MO1BO6001 BARS™ - - oevmiiienne Set screw 1/4(40)xB- - crvveviniiiniine, 2
D165 MI0325065 C #7#iAD #7439 25----C-tipe stop ring 25« ovreveevennininnnnn, 1
D166 MG30AQTEO AV« - emveereee Feed 1ifting eccentric - - cvveveriireenennn. 1
0167 MG33A1285 AU ifk- - oo Feed driving shaft busing--.:-:reevrrviiviinnn, 2
D168 MG30EQ465 ¥*397°24A{97 23 #347 - Feed driving rock shaft crank(right)assy.----- 1
0169 M31803015 k345" 4o ooeen-- Hinged screw 9/32(28)}x26.1- - -«xervrvrennannnn 1
0170 MG30B0954 LubWhy--rvrmereeen-- Feed drive connecting link-«««vvevvvvvnnioann. 1
D171 MI0207061 F7-AE°Y 4X20--------- Taper pin---- - - 1
D172 MGI0A0460 07 Iy s e Feed 1ifting rock shaft- -~ -v evvevvannennn, 1
D173 MG33A0462 3 397 ¥ 39 97 k") - Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft crank:----.-«.-. 1
D174 MG10BOQID Loyhy- e rerverernnes Feed 1ifting rock shaft link------vr-rvvnennnn 1
D175 MI1BBIDIG kIS 4 . veevhns Hinged screw 1/4{40)x12---- - vnieervninin. 1
D176 MG33A0TED ATMIZUIH AR - e v e Bell crank guide bracket---------v-rererienin 1
077 M30301064 ?J"'J/? By 3XBe-: v Spring pin Ix1Breverre e 2
D178 MG10BO411 0.« rvvrvrennenienen Bell crenk guide bracket block---+------------ 1
D179 M90507063 WI/ # ............... Be'l] crank gLnda p-in .......................... 1
D180 m1030763 A® ll#j/a .............. Bell crank .................................... ]
D181 M31210002 k735" ------vmmveones Screw 3/16{28)x10- - v e e 2
D182 msaAos?z I,u.?#n * .............. SPF'ing ........................................ 1
D183 MGIZA0154 PUHh 2H3HT - eovee et Spring guide bar complete: -« -rvorvriniian, 1
0184 MG33A0295 APUTSAT v v ervenn Walking foot guide Tink----- - o-evvieiennens 1
D185 MG33A1361 N 3hTh" 4 - oeorrees Spring holder--««-rxreeerimeivaariioiien, 1
D186 MI0922002 EF3F e een Screw 9/64(40)x8- - v e 3
D187 MG30EQA10 0TS " ho3h7- o ve et Feed connecting slick block complete---------. 1
D188 MVBBADTAD ZINp--cvrcervennnnns Feltr ve et e 1
D189 MG33A0950 AVAULA = ererenennn Feed connecting lever---««-rvevvevrinnniennn. 1
0190 MO1B20045 Furherervvrvnnerionns NUE 1/8(40) v verrmerreenriiaiaenaiaa... 1
D191 MG33A0602 }.I}Wy#j“* .............. Feed | DR I 1
0192 M30304053 A3 h"% 3.5-----.- e Spring washer 3.5--- - vvveiiiii 2
D193 M30510003 <AbEY"--------rerens Screw 9/64(40)XT - co v irini i 2
D194 MG10BO294 YPAT- - <=~ covvvnnes WaTKing FOOk « -+ vveeeteermrr e, 1
0195 MO300S050 A F-------vrvvevs-- WASHEI -+ v v v v mrenenenennineinaiaanniarensens 2
D196 MG30AD296 YRAHTIP -~ -rer e Walking foot guide bracket------vvovrvevnene. 1
D197 M31112002 EZ3*------r-reeie Screw 11/64(40)x12- - corvrvinianniiait, 2
D198 MI1615015 k535" "% ---vv e e Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12 «--vvvvvvernninnnnn. 1
0199 MG33A1956 Libyhy v rrereaeens Walking foot connecting link-«----rvvvvcreenes 1
D200 MO1683015 ESE "7 g vrevnines Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25- -« ovvrernennnnnnnn 1
D201 MG30A0630 LA R R H-inged p'in .................................... 1
D202 MI1BOBOOT PAgd™ - vmvrvevenannes Set screw 156/B4(28)x7-vovrvvireniiia 1
0203 MOTGOA0AE FUperernreennrrrennnn NUL 1/8(24) - v v vrmmmne e 1
D204 MG30B0464 5°397°Z{A{97°L4"Y - - -Feed driving rock shaft crank(left)----------. 1
D205 MG30BOAET 57397 24ALS"g- v e e v e Feed driving shaft (upper)-«----- ovrverevonn. 1
0205 M90401061 T n to‘ .............. Tamr p-ln ..................................... 1
D307 MGI3ED4B0 o7 yzdF--re-eqrionn Feed 1ifting rock shaft complete:.:«» eccevvves 1
D308 MG30ED487 %307 ZAAA0W #9397 - Feed driving shaft complete-««--vvvvvvvvonnnnn 1

LY2-3200




[E] #A#18

PRESSER FOOD MECHANISM

210

n

10




B2
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Flg. & b — K . r: 3
No. Mod Parts.No. ) Description Amt_Reg.
[ ]
(==
E210 M93223038 YRIRY - oieieeees Thumb screw 1/2(28)x43- -+~ -- v oo 1
E211 MO3202047 MISIFYh- - vnvenennen NUB - v v o v rremrar ettt iatiie e, 1
E212 MVO1A0259 WM 8- - -eeeeen Presser bar spring- - -:-cocoveerrieiani 1
E213 MG10B0265 AHTd o9 +------v0v v Presser bar holder-«-: »reereeeennnaiann, 1
E214 MO1506001 MRS ---rvovvrernnen Set screw 15/64(28)x7------ - or i 1
E215 MO1109002 k733%™« --r-vrverenen Screw 11/64(40)xT- -~ v veveviniee 1
£216 MN30AD216 M EFofd - eveeeens Thread guide--------- - rvmmvmriae 1
£217 MFEOAD262 AHIA v vvvrenrennn PrESSEr DA« -+« xrecrenronrenronearneiness 1
E218 MF10A0267 ﬂlﬁ‘ﬁjg» ............ Presser bar bus-ing ............................ 1
E219 MG10B0256 oFAYT- - covvvvrennnnt Presser foot (inside)-«- --revreevvereiinniins 1
E219 MG50E0256 oFAfIsssy-----vqrqne- Presser foot (inside)assy.- :- rorvrveerenn.n. (1
E220 M90922002 EF47" « -« v vrvrerinns SCrew 9/B4(A0)XB+ -~ v v errnrrerneiniiii 1
E221 MO1110001 RAgY"---o-hvvmrhenes Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5- - vververinnneniinn 1
E222 MF60A0252 AYTPY™ - - vonoe- - Presser Foot Tifter -« e eereerereereeinnnn. 1
E223 M30402064 27°U»4"E°y 3X18------ Spring pin 3x18- - cvvevriienne e, 1
E224 MI0704063 & wkkoy-----ooe i Presser foot lifting pin-cervrvvereer ot 1
E225 MI1106004 7°59445 - ----rqnvnee Screw 11/64(40)x8 < v evervrriniiinnn 2
E226 MG30A0154 Fub " - -vovvmennn- Guide plate------rvrvervviiiiiiiiiiiine 1
E227 MG33A0221 AR -r o veer e Upper thrad re]eas-ing CaM - errrrrrsorocsons 1
E228 MO1223015 k745" # 9% --v-vo- - Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2: -« cveevvrvnvnnnins 1
E229 MI0414060 PIAAE D v vevmv ot Upper thrad releasing pin:--«:-ereorveerennen s 1
E230 MO2001016 vAEZEY” ¥ ok ------- Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30- - vovvereernnanen. 1
E231 MGB1A0725 E¥ P LAT—evev-ine-s Lifting lever---+ vvririnininninnene, 1
E232 MI1505016 wAEZ5S™ & e reee e Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10:-- - revveveinann 1
E233 MGIZADGTL W Fr v, Knee 1ifting rock shaft arm--------ccvvnvvvin 1
E234 MO1251045 FWpevcrevoenrannnan. NUE 3/16(B2) - v rrreerniniiiiiiaiasinaa, 1
E235 MG30BOSA3 Yo 0.« vmrrierinnnn Knee lifter lever connecting rod----- --c -.-. 1
E236 MG30E1894 b 7o LN 249387 - - Knee 1ifter bell crank asgy.:--« --reerrveees. 1
E237 MG33A0T29 k3N g----vremnennnnn Knee 1ifter ball crank spring--------+-----..- 1
E238 MI1104003 TAEZAS" v v eeeninnnn Screw 11/B4(40)x12 =+ v vvvivmienn et 2
LY2-3300

1}




[F) #G:h#iE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

245 246

268 «i- @ e

(246)

12




F #hiens
OCIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. X& 81— K ) ) Em{
No. Mod Parts.No. I Description Ant._Reg.
(=1
[-=]
F240 M30908003 WhEFHS - Screw 97684000 <« - - s i q
F241 MG33A0138 Ahovde-ee e D11 reservoIr - rsr it imrt i iaan 1
F242 MGI3A0TAD ZIhb-cvvrvverrenanns [y R 1
F243 MG33EQ688 N {7 bEpih7--cv--e e 011 pipe & wick complete---------- - coihian 1
F244 MFO6A1620 274397} SKB-1M- - - - Band SKB-1M---------rreriri 2
F245 MS0357037 Pk 5" WV 3X8--Screw 3x8------ - covrmii 2
F246 MS1109004 #°4"4047° 534457 ---- -~ Screw 11/64(40)x8-----------revieniiiniiiin, 7
F247 MG33A0134 F777243%%- v v e ns Cap for oiler(right)----- --rrvvevveraninien, 1
F248 VGSSA]']‘;O 7]:%}‘ ................. Fe'lt .......................................... 2
F249 m33A2740 711’}‘ ................. Fe]t .......................................... 1
F250 MF10E3148 t.‘[. 3Dx180 ............ 01] W'le ...................................... 2
F251 MG33A1138 A4AIVDZE" - evrernnn 011 reservoir(right)-- - -rv v, 1
F252 M90§73080 S R PR Rubber p'lug ¢5_7 ............................. 2
F253 M30531037 P FA™ 4" BX14.---.-. Screw MoxTd - vvververiiiiii 2
F264 MG33A0TBO Flg - re i, 011 pipe holder- - reererreeen o 1
F285 MO1106004 2°57443" v o reerenens Screw 11/64(40)xB-« v ovrrrvvraniiiiiion. 1
F256 MG30A0TAQ JThp-cvvovrrerrnvanns Felf e oot eis i eintcataarannaanann 2
F287 MNTOATAD 25:«rvererrnsennenens Cap FOr QIT@r v rrrerrrreerserersrieiaseaninns 3
F258 MF10AZTA0 JIhb-ovevreorrrenens FTte e e v nm e ma e aa it reiana s 1
F259 MG33E0BO1 MIWI{sbESZS7 oo v et 011 braid fitting plate-- - - oerreeinininn, 1
F260 M80939002 EF35" - rereeens Screw 9/B4040)xT1-- creiriiiii 2
F2561 MGS0AOBBE N°47"r-- - verirnenns, 011 p'ipe ...................................... 1
F262 MGA2AZT3] No4T% o vvmmrmneenns D1 Pip@e--rererrrrrareereaineraiianainaienis 1
F263 MI1103045 Fyp-----rrevriiiions Nut 11/64(40)- - cvreeveernennnrinenna 1
F254 MF10A0689 ’\“,{j°$‘|b9* ............ P-ipe ho]der ................................... ‘|
F265 MOT111004 7°594 45" - -veee o Screw 11/64(40)x10- -« avievivvriniiinenn, 1
F266 MGAZBOA0OD BE-------cvemrrmcnnn- DT WIEK- -« v e merreremeaeneateaeateaeaeaneannn 3
FZBT m33A0688 n‘{j° ................ O-i] p-ipe ...................................... 1
F268 MGO0A2TA0 ZIhh- v rrveirneensy Felb-c cmrm e it e s 1
F269 MGA3A0B8Y A IR e v Pipe holder-----------oommmne s 1
F270 MGA2A2691 H Awb----oeeer e Gasket for oil reservoir--------------ovooonn 1
F271 MGEOAQ13S 2% --vvvimireirinnnnn D11 reservoir cover------rrereerrerianaan, 1
F272 MGS0A0257 AHT4G - rrveirnrainn Plate: -+t rerorronsninriaetaarnstsiasiaianns 1
Fg09 MG33EQ711 AZ AN 291397 - o0 Arm shaft beve! gear box complete------------- 1
F310 MG23EO712 W WeN“ 299397 - oot Hook shaft bevel gear box complete------------ 1
L.Y2-3300

13




B
ACCESSORIES

289

(811)




G fT

ACCESSORIES

Fg. ZE B&EI— F s AR
No. Mod Parts.No. e A Description Ant.Reg.
(=3
[==]
G280 MGI3EQ128 Abype-cvvrreereenres Needle set{DPXI/H22) - - -rrovreereneinnnns 1
G281 MF2EBO123 F b Y- ccereonrrrenne BOBBAM: =« v o v emremneara e 3
G232 MG33A0130 F2'3k e oreee s 011 pot-crrrrr o 1
G283 MG33A0B08 M N -(§7 ) --eveeee Screw driver{(large):---------casrieier e 1
G284 MFOBAQBO8 |} 74A"-(F19)-vvrvvve Screw driver{middle)------ - rriraieeoeen 1
G285 MFOBA1B08 1 34A°-(339)--------- Screw driver(small)------vrovvevevnrencnnes 1
G286 MGO1AI419 F 00id b e Vibration preventing rubber--------v0vevonn-n 2
G287 MG51A0419 # 0a"h----vovem o Vibration preventing rubber: -« -ovoverieenns 2
G288 MFOT1EO418 F3on“tyb.----oovve-- Table hinge with rubber cushion::--vovevvovves 2
G289 MG33A0137 727547 18- vevveres 011 with oiler - eerrrrvrearininirernannen, 1
G290 MG33A0479 ZN°F TMI™F- v vverrvnns SPBNNEE - -~ o 1
G291 ME12BO187 ARPIA R o --vvreeenes Thread take—up spring-------c--rrrrvrrmerenns 1
(6292 MI1109004 4 8Y47° 4457+ Screw 11/64(40)x8:- -« crorrvreerierenarienen, 6
(G293 M31072004 SW-PWYFPIA™F5"--- - Screw SW-PW MAX0.TX14- - c-movrnenienrnreennns 1
G294 MI1508004 7°53445" - - rmveiins Screw 15/64(28)x8-----rreriii e 2
G235 MI0A0104T TREDRY v vvrvenienes SOreW 4. 5K20 - r--crrrr e 4
G296 M70517050 Ej‘#{j"‘j]“* ............ Washer §-------cr--rmitsiiiiiiiiii s 4
G297 MF33E0193 1 Mo7s qbyle--ovvvnee- Thread stand assy-- -« o--rrrmrmereeneeeene 1
G298 MNGIEQ19Q AhIghl-cvrervneens Bobbin winder asgy.:«« ccvrrrreeniraiiienn 1
G299 MOB0AD3TS 2™ N2Bectvrrvrvraens NATT N2Ge--ccmvrroereroanentonraaneiansnninens 10
G300 MG33A0T34 B -l = o v eerrns VANY] COVF- - - rerrrmrr e 1
G301 M30404041 ¥5E745" 4.5X26------- Screw 4.5x25- - --ceeeeri i 4
G302 MG42ECG131 77‘597929} ........... 091 reservoir AGEY, sttt 1
G311 MG3ZEQTTE A“MMIN —HYp--ovorv Belt cover assy.::rerrerrerrrrrsirereieiie, 1
G912 MG33EQT27 tﬂ'?b"i;h#tu}b ......... Knee 1ifter BGEY,*rcerrerrrr et e 1

15

LY2-3300




